
  

                           City of San Antonio 

                       Contract Summary Sheet 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
            Date: 6/04/2020 
            Agenda Item: 20-3333 

Name/Title (Caption as shown on agenda):  
Annual Contract for Akron, Elkhart, Task Force Tips Parts & Repair Services  – SAFD 6100006342 AAS  

Brief Description of Item(s) and Use:  
This contract will provide the SAFD with a contractor to furnish Akron, Elkhart and Task Force Tips parts and 
equipment repair services at a discounted price for various nozzles, adapters, fittings and valve kits used by 
firefighters during emergency fire responses. This contract will also be utilized by SAFD to maintain firefighting 
equipment. 
 
The term for the original contract was for April 1, 2016 through March 31, 20189 with two additional one-year 
renewal options, plus a 90 day extension period for April 1, 2020 through June 30, 2020. Change Order 1 will 
extend the contract with Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc. under the same terms and conditions for an 
additional 9 month period from July 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021. 

Total $: 
$93,750.00 for a nine month period 

 

Contract Period: July 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021 

Method of 
Procurement: 

Change Order 

Price Trend: N/A 

Contract Info: Formal  ___   Annual  _X_    Support/Maintenance  ___    Lease  ___ 

Recommended 
Contractor(s):  

Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc., 1745 Parana Dr., Houston, TX 77080-7115  

Previous 
Contractor(s):  

Metro Fire Apparatus Specialists, Inc., 1745 Parana Dr., Houston, TX 77080-7115  

Comments: N/A 

Anticipated 
Future 
Requirements 
and Action: 

N/A 

Procurement 
Alternative: 

Should this contract not be approved, the City will be required to purchase parts and repair 
services to maintain firefighting equipment on an as needed basis, wherein increased cost 
due to non-contract buying could be realized as well as cause a delay in delivery times. 
 



 

 

 

 

 

Using 
Department: 

Fire  


